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Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals

Candidate Name
WAREING, PETER STAUB
TIBERI, PATRICK J
GASH, LAUREN BETH
BYRUM, DIANNE YVONNE
KEENAN, NANCY ANN
ROGERS, MICHAEL J
CULBERSON, JOHN A
CHAPIN, LINDA W
WALKER, MARTHA YEAGER
BROWN, MARTA MACIAS
LAPOLLA, MICHAEL J
WAGNER, JODY MOSES

O'SHAUGHNESSY, MARYELLEN

CRENSHAW, ANDER
CONNELLY, MARYANNE
LIMEHOUSE, H B JR
FERGUSON, MIKE
COYNE-MCCOY, KATHLEEN
CUNNEEN, JAMES F
LARSEN, RICHARD RAY
TREEN, DAVID CONNER
REHBERG, DENNIS R
JOHNSON, TIMOTHY V
EWING, ANDY

HART, MELISSA A
MONICA, MONICA L MD PHD
SUBLETTE, WILLIAM E
CAPITO, SHELLEY MOORE
KEAN, THOMAS H JR
DOOLEY, CHARLIE A
AKIN, W TODD

CARSON, BRAD
SCHROCK, EDWARD L
SETTLE, BILL

MCNARY, GENE
LANGEVIN, JAMES R
OTTER, CLEMENT LEROY
HOCHBERG, ANDREW S
WATTS, GENE

FLAKE, JEFFRY LANE
LIDDY, THOMAS PURCELL
CLAY, WILLIAM LACY JR
KELLEHER, F MICHAEL JR
MASLAND, ALBERT H
FLOTRON, FRANCIS E
KELLER, RICHARD ANTHONY
DICICCIO, SALVATORE A
MCCONN, CATHERINE M
BROWN, HENRY E JR
BRADY, WILLIAM E
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January 1, 1999 - June 30, 2000

State District

TX
OH
IL
Mi
MT
Mi
TX
FL
\"AY
CA
NJ
VA
OH
FL
NJ
SC
NJ
RI
CA
WA
LA
MT
IL
OK
PA
LA
FL
wv
NJ
MO
MO
OK
VA
OK
MO
RI
ID
IL
OH
AZ
AZ
MO
IL
PA
MO
FL
AZ
TX
SC
IL

07
12
10
08
00
08
07
08
02
42
07
02
12
04
07
01
07
02
15
02
01
00
15
02
04
01
08
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07
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
01
10
12
01
01
01
15
19
02
08
01
07
01
15

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Contributions

Challenger/Open From Individuals

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$1,499,580
$910,023
$782,000
$780,314
$743,019
$739,477
$607,889
$606,316
$592,543
$547,372
$531,100
$526,725
$499,025
$481,920
$477,782
$473,340
$452,012
$444,026
$437,811
$437,111
$423,324
$422,404
$382,144
$376,782
$366,123
$351,366
$350,150
$349,245
$331,745
$331,234
$330,876
$328,033
$326,125
$324,874
$318,155
$312,482
$305,427
$303,934
$297,354
$295,907
$292,005
$283,343
$279,701
$269,511
$261,277
$258,597
$258,348
$256,658
$255,330
$249,259



